Qo\\ﬂ“‘:—mm

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9447 ) __ . APINo.15-
Name: OXY USA, INC. _ Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLAZA - - _V_Vz NW §W Sec._ Twp. 30, S R 32 []East@ West
Address 2; P-©. BOX 27570 I 1980  Feetfrom ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City, HOUSTON State: TX  zip: 77227, 7570 330 _Feetfrom | _ East / W1 wWaest Line of Section
Contact Person; . LAURA BETH HICKERT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 6294253 KC? [N [inw [TsE  [Yisw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33784 nec 01 2000 county: HASKELL
Name: _ TRINIDAD DRILLING L'leﬂowmﬁﬁﬂ | Lease Name: ZM FARMS well A2
Wellsite Geologist: N/A Field Name; _ LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP _
Purchaser; GAS-ONEOK Producing Formation; CHESTER §
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2880 Kelly Bushing: 2891
¥ New wWell _, Re-Entry [ Workover Total Depth: 5742 plug Back Total Depth: 5698
(] oi [] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1827 Feet
V) Gas L] D&A [[] ENHR [ siGw Multiple Stage Cementing Coilar Used? [ ] Yes /INo
g ele L, Gsw [ Temp. Abd. : If yes, show depth set: Feet
[, CM (Coal Bed Methane) . If Alternate !l completion, cement circulated from:
[] cathodic [_] Other (Core. Expt., etc.): | feetdepth to w o o,
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: ‘
Operator T N Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: - {Data must be coliected from the Reserve Fit)
Originat Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chioride content: 5300 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Form ACQ-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed

A7

081-21915-00-00

0 H lG| N AL Form must be Signed
4 Il blanks must be Fill

[[] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.toc SWD
I} Conv.to GSW
Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] Deepening { | Re-pert.

{ | Plug Back:

] commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
1 swD Permit #:
i ENHR Permit #:
[ ] esw Permit #:

07/31/2010 08/08/2010

11/24/2010

Spud Date or Data Reachad TD

Recompiation Date

Completion Date ar
Racompletion Date

~

Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: .. License #:
Quarter _ Sec. _ Twp. S R [ ] East[ |wWest
County: _. Permit #:

§ INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, §2-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information

of side two of this form will be held confidentiai for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geoclogist well report shalt be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempaorarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

s-gnatureﬁddéc@%@

Tite: REGULATORY

Date:

03/01/72011

KCC Office tUse ONLY

Et e

— c::nﬂdentlal Rel Date:
— Wireline Log Recelved “

i__ Geologist Report Received KCC W,C-v!'” T:

D UIC Distribution
AT @' [Jn 1w Approved by: oate: e 1y




Side Two

Operator Name:_OXY USA, INC. well#; A2

s. R332

_ . __ lease Name:

Coumy; HASKELL

Sec. 11 Twp30 "~ East [¥] West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report atl final copies of drill stams tasts giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

T

Drilt Stem Tests Taken iYes # No i
{Attach Additional Sheets)
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey V]Yes [ INo
| Cores Taken (] Yes M No
Electric Log Run [ViYes [ INo i
Electric Log Submitted Electranically “Ives [ ]No |

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CEMENT BOND LOG, SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG,
ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG, BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY
LOG, MICROLOG

Yilog Formation (Top). Depth and Datum — | Sample
Name Top Datum
SEE ATTACHED

KCO
peC 07 200
CONFIDENTIA-

C-ASING REGORD ' New [ |Used o
Report all strings sat-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, atc.
rupectowg | Sgorde | smane e cmmms  geed T oagwe | Teesdiwen
SURFACE 12.25 7.625 _ 24 . 1827 | A-CONPREMPLUS 630 I SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 7 17# 1574({ A-CON/S0-50 POZ | 245 |‘ SEE ATTACHED |
1 |

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
T

[ Purpose:

Depth

: ! Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives ;
| ___ Perforate ; Top Bottom , S ——
___ Protect Casing i
__ Plug Back TD L . B L : .
___ Plug Off Zone . 1
| : o
’7 Shots Per Foot i PERFCORATION RECORD - B;idge Plugs SetType ! 7 Acid, FraCtl;II'G. Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record |
d ! Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (A??aunt and Kind of Material Used) ' Depth
| 4 spf | 5220-5224', 5546'-5560" ST. LOUIS 20 bbls 7% KCl 1 5520'-5560"
- | ACID: 3000 gal. DS HCI Fe w/ ADDITIVES | 55205560
FLUSH: 1428 gal. 7% KCI WATER
— ——]
} 5510 CIBP w/ 1 SK SAND
! e
6 spf | 5354-5380', 5407'-5412° CHESTER | 35 bbl 7% KC _ RECEIVED | 5354-5412,
| TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: " UnerRun: B |
N/A ‘ . Yes [/ No MAR 0 ? 20" \
Date of First, Resurned Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: I
12/02/2010 ]Flowing | |Pumping [ Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain) _ W
Estimated Production 1 Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. . Gas-Oil Ratio ' Gravity
i Per 24 Hours | 945 J
DISPOSITION OF GAS: i METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [7]Sold [ Usedonlease | L OpenHole ¥} Perf. [ Dualiy Comp.  __: Commingled 5354'-5412° CHESTER
) | {Submit ACO-§) (Submit ACQ-4)
(if ventad, Submit ACO-18.} ; j Other (Specify) .

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Attachment to ZM Farms A-2 (API # 15-081-21915-00-00)

Formation
HEEBNER
LANSING
MARMATON
CHEROKEE
ATOKA
MORROW
CHESTER

ST. GENEVIEVE
ST. LOUIS

Top

4134
4205
4837
4984
5136
5250
5286
5423
5546

Datum
-1243
-1314
-1946
-2093
-2245
-2359
-2395
-2532
-2655

KCC
DEC 07 2010

CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED
MAR 42 201

KCC WICHITA



KCEC

nEC 07 2010
Attachment to ZM Farms A-2 (API| # 15-081-21915-00-00
CONFIDENTIAL
Cement & Additives
# of Sacks
String Type Used Type and Percent Additives

Surface A-Con Lead: 430 3% CC, 1/4# Cellfiake, 0.2% WCA1

Prem Plus Tail; 200 2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production A-Con Lead: 125 2% CC, 1/4# Cellfiake, 0.2% WCA1

50-50 Poz Tail: 120 5% W-80, 10% Sait, 0.6% C-15,

1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

RECEIVED
MAR &2 201

KCC WICHITA



e /

P.O. Box 129

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

Phone 620-624-2277

w 1700 8, Country Estates Rd. DEC 07 2010
Liberal, Kansas 67905

KCT

CONFIDENTIAL

CATE TICKET NO.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 00936 A

DATE OF
Jos~ S~

2-j5 oswer i be wn/

NEW oz~ OID JPROD (I OWOW  [J

CUSTOMER
ORDER NO.:

CUSTOMER ﬁ/(l)/ 4/5,4

st 7 ] frrms B

WELLNO. Z

ADDRESS COUNTY Hlas i = /) state J 5

LA STATE SERVICE CREW/41’“/'J o oo /(q \b.seq

ATHORZEDBY e vy PBepn 277 Al @ JOBTYPE: = [’L,ZL A&*//‘/ ﬁz e

EQUIPMENT# HRS | 7 EQUIFMENT# HRS |  EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED @5~/ 2" B JNg

| 2 2507 b ARRVEDATIOB &5 /o GB 7. co

'f g ‘65:-? f START OPERATION £-2~/ o BN | 2(x

]Q;:;r ¢ FINISH OPERATION @~ D~ #88 /£ 2/

[42¢89 b RELEASED _£_>./, 81/ 00

(9578 [ MILES FROM STATON TOWELL £ &

The undersigned is authorized Lo exacute this contract as an agent of he customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledgds that this contr,

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No
become a part of this contract without the writien consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP,

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed befora the job iz commenced or merc!;;n)ieiivered).

ditiongd or substit

&

SIGNED:

act for s, materials,
ﬁm onditions shall

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERV

GLOUG LITHE - Mk, T

OHDER NO.

TEMPRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
C /en VARV AN AT 194802
CL gz lof'e.m:um FPlus C om 6n+ ViskK| 2 o0 3%0&9
CC laq Cr'/cium CA/&/!O/& /b /5?/ !19-7_05
CC o2 |Cello Flge ilh | 248 480 &0
CC /g0 [ C-57 v1je | &/ 2035h0
CFE [452 51@ ppec Type Locer? SF v IEA | ] 2800
LEEF 25¢ ultle Shoe K7 1£E4 |/ 240 00
CE (777 [rocr &2 X [2Fy VIE4 [ & 725 0
CE /903 | &5% posfet v1bal / YR -3
C,F (08 | Top Rubper Flus LA ] ;g;gﬁ_
£ /of Heayy L Gusﬂm fod A [Se Lo SO |
CE 24¢ 3/ L/ » e ck| tie RECEN =2 3—&@
£ [/3 Preppant L Bed 1o/ irery Fm | [ggp T-~VEL 2572 BO
CE 202 (Pedth Cherec [00[~2020V Dlesl [ MAR 2 201 S0 ¢O
STor D AR T Y )
(1474 up Mile age . DK‘C_ ! i |
Soe? Sorvice Ko poripir E44 | ' s
CHEMIGAL / AGID DATA: SUB TOTAL / gé’é 9 |5
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON § o
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL
W B R . o WA —
(WELL OWNER JPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



BASIC

KCC

energy services,.r pec 07 200
Customer O X y 6/ j A’_ Lease No. C(»}NF‘DEN 1 1AL T Bate
W 2 M forrns A" et 2 F~2-Jo
/?lf?%rgaéf? b Station / J\ beres Cas/i%g:F Z‘fﬁl Dey} 55 County /‘/62_.!‘ Staticr
Type Job Z (-f ? (?% 5‘”’_ 74::(‘-0_. Formation Legal Dﬁ;glgﬁ&n_

PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Cas{i?%l?q | Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acld RATE| PRESS ISP
Deplp 2 7 Depth From T Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
Volury%_ Volume Erom To Pad Min 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annulus Vaol. From T HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Reprasentative / es Station Manager __j; Y g_ Do ok Treateg—-'“ com /4,_/. I 711%
senieo unts|) 2008 19453 | 1750L 19828 | 43255 | 1900 |/ G820
Namts | 1O Msen | D Maptinee S Chdpee (D AArsaq 4

Time P?;:;;gm p-lr-:glmég@ Bbls. Pumped Rate - Service Log

[0: 00 Ca LQ_@ :
[o!les Safe 74/ Meetins
(2440 Kise
[3:45 Safedy Meetons
_[2_1_.5:.5 —7;5 7‘ Ll\/\ ar - _
[2:6> 1300 | — | 226 b Fump Y20k Aron@ 1 47
lq:go 2éo - 17’7 Ll{.f PMMﬂ 2‘9”5' £ /D/"Cm Lt p/tgf_@/qtpf
[4:42 Orep FPlug
[4:40 |280 | - — b Stert I iep
[£:27 (450 - 42 2.5 Reduee Ko lte
[S:4 |4€e | —~ [02 / Reduce Rate
[Si20 1960 | — | [//2 — Lond Plig
[5:2] Releace Frece,, Floatd Held
L;- 22 /Q a,‘g 0/0'@(/!
400 / 20ve (o0,




w 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. KCC

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

P.0. Box 129 1717 00906 A
BAS I Liberal, Kansas 67905 DEC 07 2010
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277 . L
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE CONF‘[)EN-T‘ADATE TICKET NG,
DT B9y oistrier {7171 Wet M R OPRop Omy Owow 0 GRRTgE
customer ). PRY: ease 2N Farma B A WELL NO.
ADDRESS t cowryMaskel] state K&
cITY STATE service crew 7 o tad
authorzeDeY o Y o [Resamedt :r_gﬁ sosrveeZY )— \ ?
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED e cf_‘_\{"'b g ;T'!E:
ARRWED AT JOB 2 Soo
START OPERATION & Gino
la FINISH OPERATION Lo 5@_
“ RELEASED o 5 leed)
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL &7y %

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed belore the job is commenced or merchandise

The undersigned is authorized to exacute this contract as an agent of the cusiomer. As such, the undersigned agrees and ackngwle
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and ¢conditions appearing on the front and back of this decument. No agdti
become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

delivered). '
es that this

SIGNED: :
(WELL OWNEH, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
TeMeRw0. | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT

! 48 AR TS 39285 PO
[ €0/50 b 7 A0 [EEY

(¢ 711 ans A13% 1775

11 %j‘ﬂl- v (oo 237 oo
CR= Zm A 2is oo

—t v Yoo Ll

v ) 3

230 34, |50

Z] Jdy ]2 |80]

L] 2= g25(00

“1Cnl 1 RECEVER | 215 oo

I ‘ YL gﬂ, Lo

A 20 MR 07 %1 -

VA ] % j 05 oo

< lag| 50n il TS5
SUB 'rowﬁ IO ‘Z‘LIO,LQ—-;

CHEMICAL / AGID DATA: /
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL

1 1 4

SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE

A Ques

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUDLITIIG - alapew, T4

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ;
ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: ]
{ L{'(ﬁWNZ ERATOR CONTRA ENT)




FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.
1700 S. Country Estates Rd., ~

BAS I B“ i'i(b)érg'l),xlgzsas 67905 KC;&-( AN

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277 C
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE 0?' E\DE\\\“\P\\» TIGKET NO. _Qogob__
ITEMFRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
LA ) !l /00
! s H skl 29 LTE
& (ol S 1o
LAAD 2 = 2 ¢ 2 ol | 2 X &
" Coatoan, A A5 PO
) mas | &0 212
o r<d LI IR 175"
REGEWED
_MAR(( 2! 2911
Kr\r\ ‘ ! A
- WIGHITA




BASiC

1700 S. Country Estates = P.O. Box 129 « Liberal, KS 67905 « (620) 624-2277 = Fax

KC
. 01 2700 TREATMENT REPORT
energy services,.r nel ol
Customer Leasa No. G ONFIUEN T T bate
L‘.aase 7: I [’&é ‘ {,: e [ [ wel# ; . ?... q__ i) :
FieldOrd Station # t ' K,S"' ’-' l (’gln,/g ) ﬁbgﬂﬁ County u Qk 0 ” tate Kﬁ_
Type Jol 2 L‘ 9__ A p_lr OGL ).di.ﬁm Formation © 7] Legal Description ”_ 3()’22
PIPE DX"FA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
i Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acidl-rq' N / RATE| PRESS ISIP
Volume Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min.
Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annhutus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Piug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush ‘CIP a Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Represantative rA)n Station Manager \T\' laeﬂ” D) Traater Q! LYY RECEIVED
Service Units} JO} AS 2 MAR 22 201
e ¢ Lhsgicr i
Time p?;;'ﬁe pr;_;?m Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log A {:C WICHITA
200 sy + :
500 SPOY truckse ria Uy
q:3p <adedn wmeehng ¢
20 <t &
q:30 & ‘ "
Q00 < ,
0w 2001 & 4 |swrt pewpl
y I
{0203 2001 (2 Y | Hlo=)a
10:0% 200! < o 15 pbl Y0 speer ~
10510 O 12 2 {ﬂ o
(056] Slort miglag b
(05 SO | @S 5 U ~
5’ 4 5 1
_/o@b (00 %2.5’ S ) PHIRSY, -
7 olVe s
/2,8 O Amp plus
([t o| O & 5@ ces
Iy (00l 122 A ol | [ 5
a0 (S (222 O a f ’
1
NN

(620} 624-2280

Thyiew Printing, Ine &20-877.20%8



DRILLER’S LOG

OXY USA, INC.

ZM FARMS #A-2

SECTION (1-T30S-R32W KCC

HASKELL COUNTY, KANSAS 200

oec !

COMMENCED: 07:31/10 \\‘)ENT\N“

COMPLETED: 081010 (;0\\\\‘ SURFACE CASING: 1824 OF 8 5/8” CMTD
W/430 SKS A CONN + 3% CC+ % #/SK
CELL FLAKE. TAILED W/200 SKS
PREMIUM PLUS + 2% CC + Y4#/SK CELL
FLAKE.

FORMATION DEPTH

OGALLALA 0- 100

SAND 100 - 913

SURFACE 913 1620

RED BED 1620 - 2040

PERMIAN 2040 - 3264

COUNCIL GROVE 3264 - 3700

HEBNER 3700 4107

LANSING 4107 4201

LANSING & KANSAS CITY 4201 - 4608

SHALE & LIMESTONE 4608 -- 4796

MARMATON 4796 4986

CHEROKEE 4986 - 5116

MORROW 5116 5279

CHESTER 5279 - 5630

ST. LOUIS 5630 5742RTD

} DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

TRINIDAD DRILLING LP

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 16™ DAY OF AUGUST, 2010.

J K. RUSSELL
ey JOLENE K. RUSSELL ’( /g/‘“‘"
Nukury Pubiic - State of Kansas NOTARY PUBLIC

My Appt. Expires & -/3. ¢(

RECEIVED
MAR 02 201

KCC WICHITA




OXY USA Inc.

.
axXyY 1701 N. Kansas
Q'

P.0O. Box 2528
Liberal, Kansas 67905

December 6, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 South Market Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Legal Department:

I am writing to request an exemption to the 120 day requirement for maintaining
confidentiality for a two year period for the ZM Farms A-2 (API 15-081-21915-00-00).
The Form ACO-1, confidentiality request and logs for this well were not timely filed
within the 120 days due to illness and death of my mother. For that reason, I am asking
that we be granted the exemption and subsequent confidentiality for this well.

If there are any questions or you require further information, contact me at the above
address or by phone at (620) 629-4253.

Respectfully,

%%M/" KCT
Laura Beth Hickert DEC 07 2610
Ce: OXY- Houston NTIAL

Well Files CONF‘DE

RECEIVED
MAR 02 2011

KCCWICHTA

o



/ o I Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 07, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT
OXY USA Inc.

5 E GREENWAY PLZ

PO BOX 27570

HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re:ACO-1 KC
API 15-081-21915-00-00 DEC 07 2010

ZM FARMS A-2
SW/4 Sec.11-30S-32W CONFIDENTIAL

Haskell County, Kansas

Dear LAURA BETH H{C

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides
date. Subsection(e)(2) of ths
filings are not timely."

dletion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
Btion states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

ell was spydds
ithin the T8 days timely requirement).

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 & Fax: (316)337-6211 # hitp://kee.ks.gov/



THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Ward Loyd

in the Matter of the Application of OXY USA ) Docket No. 11-CONS-115-CEXC
Inc. pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-100 for an )
exception to K.AR. 82-3-107(e)(1) forits ZM )  CONSERVATION DIVISION
Farms A-2 Well in Section 11, Township 30 )

)

)

South, Range 32 West, Haskell County, License No. 5447

DEC 07 2010
ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION CONFIDENTIAL

Now, the above-captioned matter comes on before the State Corporation Commission of
the State of Kansas ("Commission"). Being duly advised in the premises, the Commission finds
and concludes as follows:

1. OXY USA Inc. ("OXY") is a foreign corporation licensed to do business in Kansas.
Pursuant to K.S.A. 55-155, OXY holds KCC oil and gas operator’s license number 5447, which
expires on June 30, 2011,

2. On December 21, 2010, OXY filed its application with the Commission seeking an
exception to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its ZM Farms A-2 well in Section 11, Township 30
South, Range 32 West, Haskell County, Kansas. Notice of the application was published in The
Wichita Eagle and The Haskell County Monitor-Chief newspapers at least fifteen (15) days prior
to the granting of this application.

3. The application in this docket was filed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the

State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas and the Kansas Statutes, thus fulfilling all

statutory and regulatory requirements.




4. Notice was proper in every respect and was published as required. Notice was

furnished at least fifteen (15) days prior to the granting of the application to all interested parties;
there were no protests.

5. The Commission staff has reviewed the application and does not believe it is
necessary to require the Applicant to proceed to hearing based on the information it has been
provided.

6. The ZM Farms A-2 well was spud on July 31, 2010. OXY filed the ACO-1
completion report, for the well on December 6, 2010 along with a written request for
confidentiality, pursuant to K.A.R, 82-3-107(e)(1).

7. Staff informed OXY on December 7, 2010, that it could not grant confidentiality
because the request was not made within one hundred twenty (120) days of the spud date as
required by K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).

8. The Commission finds that the request for confidentiality was only six (6) days late
and was caused by the illness and subsequent death of the mother of OXY's employee
responsible for filing the request.

9. The information was held confidential by Staff pending the decision on OXY's
application. Therefore no harm has resulted from the short delay in filing. Had the
confidentiality request been timely filed, it would have been granted.

10. The Commission finds the delay in filing the confidentiality request was inadvertent
and did not cause harm to anyone, therefore the application should be granted and the ACO-1
and other data filed by OXY for its ZM Farms A-2 well should be held confidential as provided

for in K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1).



IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED: That OXY USA Inc.
("OXY") application for an exception to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1) for its ZM Farms A-2 well, be,
| and is hereby granted in accordance with the findings in this Order.
Any party affected by this Order may file with the Cc;mmission a petition for
| reconsideration pursuant to K.S.A. 77-529(a). Such petition shall be filed within fifteen (15)
days after service of this Order and must state the specific grounds upon which relief is
requested. This petition for reconsideration shall be filed with the Executive Director of the
Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202-3802.
The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties for the purpose
of entering such further Order or Orders as from time-to-time it may deem proper.
BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

Wright, Chmn.; Loyd, Com.

Date; FEB 2 2 201 Jﬂﬂ( z’f‘%’/

Susan K. Duffy
Executive Director

Date Mailed: Q\a\-&\ \\

A

JIM

1 CERTIFY THE ORIGINAL
COPY IS ON FILE WITH
Tha Bietn Crmaration Commiseion

FEB 2 2 7011

« B ki
o




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

! hereby certify thaton = <X ) o4 l \\\ , I caused a true and correct copy of
the foregoing "Order Granting Application” to be served by placing the same in the United States
mail, postage prepaid, to the following parties:

Stanford J. Smith, Jr.

Martin Pringle Oliver Wallace & Bauer LLP
100 N. Broadway, Suite 500

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Attorneys for OXY USA Inc.

Brent G. Sonnier, Regulator Affairs
OXY USA Inc.

PO Box 2757

Houston, Texas 77227-7757

and by hand-delivery to:

Steve Bond, Supervisor Production Dept.
Deanna Garrison, Production Dept.

Ay W Compore

| J¢hn McCannon
itigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission



